
2015-2016 Providence College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-24   Conf: 1-17   Home: 4-11   Away: 1-12   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Beal, Sarah 29-26 881 30.4 125-330 .379 11-57 .193 53-82 .646 28 97 125 4.3 60 0 94 76 2 50 314 10.8
11 Nogic, Jovana 29-18 737 25.4 99-252 .393 52-128 .406 25-29 .862 13 76 89 3.1 57 0 52 83 11 21 275 9.5
22 Miller, Aliyah 28-20 706 25.2 93-226 .412 0-1 .000 41-72 .569 39 101 140 5.0 77 3 22 57 7 18 227 8.1
23 Che, Clara 29-3 590 20.3 63-161 .391 33-84 .393 16-26 .615 2 32 34 1.2 32 0 34 69 0 13 175 6.0
30 Iiskola, Evi 29-26 747 25.8 68-144 .472 4-14 .286 31-44 .705 32 46 78 2.7 35 0 37 45 4 17 171 5.9
21 Jolin, Maddie 29-14 511 17.6 55-158 .348 22-70 .314 29-41 .707 6 44 50 1.7 55 2 29 51 0 29 161 5.6
10 Botteghi, Allegra 27-9 451 16.7 48-126 .381 14-50 .280 16-25 .640 29 75 104 3.9 40 0 18 37 2 16 126 4.7
03 Meyer, Erica 28-1 387 13.8 27-76 .355 0-0 .000 20-36 .556 16 48 64 2.3 74 4 14 25 41 7 74 2.6
25 Frias, Brianna 29-28 526 18.1 27-81 .333 0-0 .000 13-27 .481 38 52 90 3.1 64 1 11 40 17 15 67 2.3
24 Aho, Rachel 24-0 199 8.3 16-51 .314 0-0 .000 9-13 .692 17 25 42 1.8 23 1 6 9 4 3 41 1.7
02 Lewis, Alison 9-0 78 8.7 5-22 .227 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 4 11 15 1.7 7 0 3 11 2 4 11 1.2
01 Parker, Alise 4-0 12 3.0 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.8 0 0 1 0 0 1 4 1.0
Total 29 5825 200.9 628-1629 .386 136-405 .336 254-397 .640 290 666 956 33.0 524 11 321 520 90 194 1646 56.76
Opponents 5825 200.9 743-1705 .436 165-512 .322 388-558 .695 383 767 1150 39.7 482 5 408 436 114 241 2039 70.31

Team Statistics PC OPP
SCORING 1646 2039
    Points Per Game 56.8 70.3
    Scoring Margin -13.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 628-1629 743-1705
    Field Goal Pct .386 .436
3 POINT FG-ATT 136-405 165-512
    3PT FG Pct .336 .322
    3PT Made Per Game 4.7 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 254-397 388-558
    FT Pct .640 .695
    FT Made Per Game 8.8 13.4
REBOUNDS 956 1150
    Rebounds Per Game 33.0 39.7
    Rebounds Margin -6.7 –
ASSISTS 321 408
    Assists Per Game 11.1 14.1
TURNOVERS 520 436
    Turnovers Per Game 17.9 15.0
    Turnovers Margin -2.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.9
STEALS 194 241
    Steals Per Game 6.7 8.3
BLOCKS 90 114
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 3.9
ATTENDANCE 4,980 16,891
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-332 13-1,299
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Providence 393 366 399 477 11 1646
Opponents 495 500 538 504 2 2039

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
* 02/26/15 at #-/RV St. John's L 54-69 5,227

11/13/15 BOSTON COLLEGE L 41-67 461
11/17/15 at Brown L 47-57 524
11/20/15 at Virginia Tech L 46-62 1,253
11/25/15 HARTFORD W 69-50 723
11/28/15 MONMOUTH W 71-59 161
12/01/15 at #-/RV Albany L 58-71 856
12/05/15 RICHMOND L 50-57 233
12/09/15 BRYANT W 88-78 334
12/12/15 FGCU L 41-50 211
12/20/15 at Rhode Island W 64-55 490

* 12/29/15 #RV/23 SETON HALL L 54-64 525
* 12/31/15 #-/RV ST. JOHN'S L 61-80 257
* 01/03/16 at Villanova L 39-67 1,141
* 01/05/16 at Georgetown L 53-63 365
* 01/08/16 BUTLER L 67-77 247
* 01/10/16 XAVIER L 54-62 261
* 01/17/16 at Creighton L 48-72 762
* 01/22/16 at Marquette L 75-105 1,135
* 01/24/16 at #24/21 DePaul L 50-96 2,022
* 01/29/16 GEORGETOWN L 51-82 276
* 01/31/16 VILLANOVA L 47-76 352
* 02/05/16 at Xavier L 47-72 1,641
* 02/07/16 at Butler L 50-65 463
* 02/14/16 CREIGHTON W 61-59 411
* 02/19/16 #21/19 DEPAUL L 68-91 211
* 02/21/16 MARQUETTE L 85-92 317
* 02/28/16 at #-/RV Seton Hall L 54-71 1,012

03/05/16 vs Creighton L 53-70 0

* = Conference game



2015-2016 Providence College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 1-17   Home: 1-8   Away: 0-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Beal, Sarah 18-15 519 28.8 73-188 .388 5-33 .152 26-39 .667 15 55 70 3.9 32 0 62 44 1 28 177 9.8
11 Nogic, Jovana 18-8 404 22.4 54-153 .353 23-73 .315 13-14 .929 9 36 45 2.5 33 0 28 44 7 10 144 8.0
21 Jolin, Maddie 18-13 406 22.6 47-127 .370 19-54 .352 18-28 .643 5 36 41 2.3 39 1 25 40 0 23 131 7.3
23 Che, Clara 18-3 414 23.0 43-116 .371 24-59 .407 8-15 .533 2 20 22 1.2 23 0 26 45 0 10 118 6.6
30 Iiskola, Evi 18-15 435 24.2 45-93 .484 2-7 .286 23-29 .793 17 22 39 2.2 27 0 26 27 3 14 115 6.4
22 Miller, Aliyah 17-10 377 22.2 47-115 .409 0-1 .000 10-21 .476 20 59 79 4.6 44 1 9 29 5 9 104 6.1
10 Botteghi, Allegra 18-8 369 20.5 42-107 .393 13-43 .302 13-21 .619 26 59 85 4.7 33 0 17 29 2 15 110 6.1
03 Meyer, Erica 17-1 260 15.3 22-56 .393 0-0 .000 10-21 .476 11 32 43 2.5 52 4 10 17 24 3 54 3.2
25 Frias, Brianna 18-17 294 16.3 20-58 .345 0-0 .000 6-16 .375 25 27 52 2.9 37 0 7 24 9 9 46 2.6
24 Aho, Rachel 14-0 115 8.2 7-30 .233 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 7 13 20 1.4 13 0 5 5 1 2 17 1.2
01 Parker, Alise 2-0 7 3.5 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 1.5 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 401-1044 .384 86-270 .319 130-208 .625 180 394 574 31.9 333 6 215 311 52 124 1018 56.56
Opponents 3600 200.0 497-1080 .460 113-328 .345 256-358 .715 244 491 735 40.8 276 2 278 261 81 150 1363 75.72

Team Statistics PC OPP
SCORING 1018 1363
    Points Per Game 56.6 75.7
    Scoring Margin -19.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 401-1044 497-1080
    Field Goal Pct .384 .460
3 POINT FG-ATT 86-270 113-328
    3PT FG Pct .319 .345
    3PT Made Per Game 4.8 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 130-208 256-358
    FT Pct .625 .715
    FT Made Per Game 7.2 14.2
REBOUNDS 574 735
    Rebounds Per Game 31.9 40.8
    Rebounds Margin -8.9 –
ASSISTS 215 278
    Assists Per Game 11.9 15.4
TURNOVERS 311 261
    Turnovers Per Game 17.3 14.5
    Turnovers Margin -2.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.1
STEALS 124 150
    Steals Per Game 6.9 8.3
BLOCKS 52 81
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 4.5
ATTENDANCE 2,857 13,768
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-317 9-1,530
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Providence 253 235 245 285 1018
Opponents 348 339 353 323 1363

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
02/26/15 at  #-/RV St. John's L 54-69 5227
12/29/15 #RV/23 SETON HALL L 54-64 525
12/31/15 #-/RV ST. JOHN'S L 61-80 257
01/03/16 at  Villanova L 39-67 1141
01/05/16 at  Georgetown L 53-63 365
01/08/16 BUTLER L 67-77 247
01/10/16 XAVIER L 54-62 261
01/17/16 at  Creighton L 48-72 762
01/22/16 at  Marquette L 75-105 1135
01/24/16 at  #24/21 DePaul L 50-96 2022
01/29/16 GEORGETOWN L 51-82 276
01/31/16 VILLANOVA L 47-76 352
02/05/16 at  Xavier L 47-72 1641
02/07/16 at  Butler L 50-65 463
02/14/16 CREIGHTON W 61-59 411
02/19/16 #21/19 DEPAUL L 68-91 211
02/21/16 MARQUETTE L 85-92 317
02/28/16 at  #-/RV Seton Hall L 54-71 1012


